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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 11:23:18
Event: R09 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 11:32

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 60A Jason DUNN (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 5 6:04.498 1:10.751 2
2 255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 5 6:19.197 14.699 1:12.589 2
3 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 5 6:24.768 20.270 1:14.332 2
4 118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_2 1962 Montesa Impala 250 5 6:30.393 25.895 1:16.432 2
5 77 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 5 6:31.011 26.513 1:13.978 4
6 92 David SHORT (SA) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 5 6:31.884 27.386 1:16.057 2
7 91 Philip PATON (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Metralla 250 5 6:35.384 30.886 1:17.361 2
8 61 Roly ORR (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD2/3 250 5 6:41.322 36.824 1:18.139 3
9 41 Peter WADE (NSW) P4_2 1971 Suzuki T 250 5 6:41.339 36.841 1:17.908 3
10 35 Peter HELES (SA) P4_2 1967 CZ 250 5 6:49.819 45.321 1:19.887 2
11 42 Richard METCALF (SA) P4_2 1966 Bultaco TFS 250 5 6:53.792 49.294 1:20.238 3
12 25 Chris AVAKIAN (NSW) P3_2 1960 Parilla Gran Sport 250 5 6:59.191 54.693 1:22.117 4
13 67 Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 5 6:59.439 54.941 1:18.495 5
14 16 Chris STREETER (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Special 250 5 7:05.216 1:00.718 1:22.312 4
15 16A Craig KEENAN (NSW) P3_2 1962 Bultaco Mecurio 250 5 7:08.339 1:03.841 1:22.920 5
16 74 John SIMMS (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 5 7:15.395 1:10.897 1:23.710 2
17 120 Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD3 Rep 250 5 7:15.960 1:11.462 1:25.370 4
18 921 Ben JAMES (VIC) P4_2 1970 Suzuki T 250 5 7:17.442 1:12.944 1:24.757 5
19 9 John IMRIE (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Pursang 250 5 7:24.985 1:20.487 1:26.563 3
20 7 Terry KAVNEY (QLD) P4_2 1968 Bultaco Pursang 250 5 7:25.060 1:20.562 1:25.751 5
21 26 Otto MULLER (SA) P3_2 1954 Adler MB 250 4 6:15.101 1 Lap 1:30.405 3
22 177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 4 6:15.491 1 Lap 1:29.325 3
23 62B Victor VASSELLA (NSW) P4_1 1971 Honda SL350 125 4 6:22.651 1 Lap 1:32.616 3
24 69 Mick JONES (NSW) P4_2 1963 Yamaha YDS 250 4 6:23.642 1 Lap 1:29.749 2
25 162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) P4_1 1971 Kawasaki G4E 100 4 6:35.880 1 Lap 1:36.182 3
26 62A Des HEANEY (VIC) P4_1 1971 Honds Benly 125 4 7:32.223 1 Lap 1:48.479 2

Fastest Lap was 1:10.751 by Jason DUNN (NSW)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 11:23:18
Event: R09 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 11:32

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
7 Terry KAVNEY (QLD) 1:38.317 1:27.257 1:26.186 1:27.549 1:25.751
9 John IMRIE (NSW) 1:37.265 1:26.920 1:26.563 1:26.694 1:27.543

16 Chris STREETER (NSW) 1:32.781 1:23.646 1:22.961 1:22.312 1:23.516
16A Craig KEENAN (NSW) 1:32.992 1:25.267 1:23.641 1:23.519 1:22.920

25 Chris AVAKIAN (NSW) 1:29.990 1:22.400 1:22.179 1:22.117 1:22.505
26 Otto MULLER (SA) 1:38.600 1:34.716 1:30.405 1:31.380
35 Peter HELES (SA) 1:25.949 1:19.887 1:21.518 1:21.224 1:21.241
41 Peter WADE (NSW) 1:28.032 1:18.842 1:17.908 1:18.243 1:18.314
42 Richard METCALF (SA) 1:31.465 1:20.533 1:20.238 1:20.571 1:20.985

60A Jason DUNN (NSW) 1:15.949 1:10.751 1:11.559 1:11.161 1:15.078
61 Roly ORR (NSW) 1:26.738 1:18.923 1:18.139 1:18.260 1:19.262

62A Des HEANEY (VIC) 1:56.681 1:48.479 1:53.281 1:53.782
62B Victor VASSELLA (NSW) 1:42.031 1:33.511 1:32.616 1:34.493

67 Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) 1:39.456 1:21.170 1:21.684 1:18.634 1:18.495
68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 1:23.966 1:14.332 1:16.126 1:14.836 1:15.508
69 Mick JONES (NSW) 1:53.057 1:29.749 1:30.113 1:30.723
74 John SIMMS (NSW) 1:34.946 1:23.710 1:25.294 1:25.731 1:25.714
77 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) 1:32.559 1:14.799 1:14.945 1:13.978 1:14.730
91 Philip PATON (NSW) 1:23.721 1:17.361 1:17.644 1:19.006 1:17.652
92 David SHORT (SA) 1:26.370 1:16.057 1:16.545 1:16.608 1:16.304

118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:21.382 1:16.432 1:16.827 1:18.002 1:17.750
120 Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) 1:31.854 1:25.901 1:26.951 1:25.370 1:25.884
162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) 1:44.294 1:37.825 1:36.182 1:37.579
177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 1:42.317 1:32.206 1:29.325 1:31.643
255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) 1:21.097 1:12.589 1:13.689 1:15.155 1:16.667
921 Ben JAMES (VIC) 1:35.711 1:26.035 1:25.842 1:25.097 1:24.757

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 10 - 12

���������	
���	�����	�������	���	���
���������	
���������
��������������������������������������

� �
�������!�"##$�"�%&#�����"��
&

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
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www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 11:23:18
Event: R09 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 11:32

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 60A Jason DUNN (NSW) 1990 Honda RS 125 1:15.949 1
2 1 60A Jason DUNN (NSW) 1990 Honda RS 125 1:10.751 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 11:23:18
Event: R09 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 11:32

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
118 1:16.432 11.114 77 1:14.945 24.044 25 1:22.117 47.266 74 1:25.714 1:10.89

Lap 1 68 1:14.332 11.598 61 1:18.139 25.541 62A 1:53.281 1 lap 120 1:25.884 1:11.46
60A 1:15.949 91 1:17.361 14.382 41 1:17.908 26.523 67 1:18.634 51.524 921 1:24.757 1:12.94
255 1:21.097 5.148 92 1:16.057 15.727 35 1:21.518 29.095 16 1:22.312 52.280 9 1:27.543 1:20.48
118 1:21.382 5.433 61 1:18.923 18.961 42 1:20.238 33.977 16A 1:23.519 55.999 7 1:25.751 1:20.56

91 1:23.721 7.772 35 1:19.887 19.136 25 1:22.179 36.310 74 1:25.731 1:00.26 62A 1:53.782 1 lap
68 1:23.966 8.017 41 1:18.842 20.174 16 1:22.961 41.129 120 1:25.370 1:00.65
35 1:25.949 10.000 77 1:14.799 20.658 16A 1:23.641 43.641 921 1:25.097 1:03.26
92 1:26.370 10.421 42 1:20.533 25.298 67 1:21.684 44.051 9 1:26.694 1:08.02
61 1:26.738 10.789 25 1:22.400 25.690 74 1:25.294 45.691 7 1:27.549 1:09.88
41 1:28.032 12.083 16 1:23.646 29.727 120 1:26.951 46.447
25 1:29.990 14.041 120 1:25.901 31.055 921 1:25.842 49.329 Lap 5
42 1:31.465 15.516 16A 1:25.267 31.559 9 1:26.563 52.489 60A 1:15.078

120 1:31.854 15.905 74 1:23.710 31.956 7 1:26.186 53.501 26 1:31.380 1 lap
77 1:32.559 16.610 67 1:21.170 33.926 26 1:30.405 1:05.46 177 1:31.643 1 lap
16 1:32.781 16.832 921 1:26.035 35.046 177 1:29.325 1:05.58 255 1:16.667 14.699

16A 1:32.992 17.043 9 1:26.920 37.485 62B 1:32.616 1:09.89 62B 1:34.493 1 lap
74 1:34.946 18.997 7 1:27.257 38.874 69 1:30.723 1 lap

921 1:35.711 19.762 26 1:34.716 46.616 Lap 4 68 1:15.508 20.270
9 1:37.265 21.316 177 1:32.206 47.823 60A 1:11.161 118 1:17.750 25.895
7 1:38.317 22.368 62B 1:33.511 48.842 69 1:30.113 1 lap 77 1:14.730 26.513

26 1:38.600 22.651 162 1:37.825 55.419 162 1:36.182 1 lap 92 1:16.304 27.386
67 1:39.456 23.507 69 1:29.749 56.106 255 1:15.155 13.110 91 1:17.652 30.886

62B 1:42.031 26.082 68 1:14.836 19.840 162 1:37.579 1 lap
177 1:42.317 26.368 Lap 3 118 1:18.002 23.223 61 1:19.262 36.824
162 1:44.294 28.345 60A 1:11.559 92 1:16.608 26.160 41 1:18.314 36.841

69 1:53.057 37.108 62A 1:48.479 1 lap 77 1:13.978 26.861 35 1:21.241 45.321
62A 1:56.681 40.732 255 1:13.689 9.116 91 1:19.006 28.312 42 1:20.985 49.294

68 1:16.126 16.165 61 1:18.260 32.640 25 1:22.505 54.693
Lap 2 118 1:16.827 16.382 41 1:18.243 33.605 67 1:18.495 54.941

60A 1:10.751 91 1:17.644 20.467 35 1:21.224 39.158 16 1:23.516 1:00.71
255 1:12.589 6.986 92 1:16.545 20.713 42 1:20.571 43.387 16A 1:22.920 1:03.84

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 11:23:18
Event: R09 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 11:32

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 255 60A 60A 60A 60A 60A
60A 255 255 255 255 255

68 118 118 68 68 68
92 91 68 118 118 118
77 68 91 91 92 77

118 35 92 92 77 92
41 92 61 77 91 91
67 61 35 61 61 61
61 41 41 41 41 41
91 25 77 35 35 35
42 42 42 42 42 42

120 120 25 25 25 25
35 77 16 16 67 67
14 16 120 16A 16 16
25 16A 16A 67 16A 16A
16 74 74 74 74 74

16A 921 67 120 120 120
74 9 921 921 921 921

9 7 9 9 9 9
7 26 7 7 7 7

26 67 26 26 26
921 62B 177 177 177

69 177 62B 62B 62B
62B 162 162 69 69
177 69 69 162 162
162 62A 62A 62A 62A
62A

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
LEG 2 (Event 21)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 11:23:18
Event: R09 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 11:32

 1
1

 60A J. DUNN
6:04.498

2
 255 T. HATTON

6:19.197

3
 68 S. WILCOX

6:24.768

 2
4

 118 P. O'NEILL
6:30.393

5
 77 M. KAVNEY

6:31.011

6
 92 D. SHORT

6:31.884

 3
7

 91 P. PATON
6:35.384

8
 61 R. ORR

6:41.322

9
 41 P. WADE

6:41.339

 4
10

 35 P. HELES
6:49.819

11
 42 R. METCALF

6:53.792

12
 25 C. AVAKIAN

6:59.191

 5
13

 67 S. ROSMAN
6:59.439

14
 16 C. STREETER7:05.216

15
 16A C. KEENAN7:08.339

 6
16

 74 J. SIMMS
7:15.395

17
 120 N. TAYLOR

7:15.960

18
 921 B. JAMES

7:17.442

 7
19

 9 J. IMRIE
7:24.985

20
 7 T. KAVNEY

7:25.060

21
 26 O. MULLER

6:15.101

 8
22

 177 B. DONOVAN6:15.491

23
 62B V. VASSELLA6:22.651

24
 69 M. JONES

6:23.642

 9
25

 162 S. HEANEY
6:35.880

26
 62A D. HEANEY7:32.223

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


